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New CESI. Student Orientation Schedule: Term 114
Thursday, June 30 - Wednesday, July 6, 2011

Thursday, June 30

11:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

CESL Office
Faner, 3242
Door #6, 3rd Floor

Friday, July 1

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

CESL Office
Faner, 3243
Door #6, 3rd Floor

2:00 p.m. -~ 3:00 p.m.

CESL Classrooms
Door #3, 1* Floor

Monday, July 4

Tuesday, July 5

8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

CESL Office
Faner, 3243
Door #6, 3" Floor

12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Cambria Room
SIUC Student Center

1:00 - 2:30 p.m.
CESL Classrooms
Door #3, 1" Floor

1:00 - 2:00 p.m.

2:00 - 4:00 p.m.
CESL Ofhce
Faner, 3249
Door #6, 3rd Floor

Wednesday, July 6

8:30 a.m.
CESL Classrooms
(Faner Hall, Door #3)

9:10 a.m.

TOEFL Test
*Meel at the CESL Office by 11:30 p.m.

Students MUST receive their TOEFL score from Ms. Joy. Select students will

be notified when and where to take diagnostic test.

Diagnostic Test (For Select Students)

Independence Day, National Holiday (Campus Closed)

Make-up TOEFL
(For those students who did not take the TOEFL on 6/15 or 6/30/11).
*Meet at CESL office by 8:30 a.m.

Lunch with CESL Faculty
CESL T-Shirts, CESL Handbooks
Immigration and Activiies Overview

Make-up Diagnostic Test
{For Select Students)
Tour of Campus

Bookstore, Bus, Library, etc.

Payments”™, ID Cards
(*ONLY students who have paid will receive schedules.)

New Student Schedules Distributed ®
(*ONLY students who have paid will receive schedules.)

Classes Begin! Follow your class schedule.

*Any student who has not paid will not receive a schedule. Students who have not paid MUST go to the
CESL office to pay and be cleared to enroll in class before they will receive a class schedule.



New CESL Student Ornentation Schedule: Term 114
Thursday, June 30 - Wednesday, July 6, 2011

Tuesday, July 12,2011

Tuesday, July 19,2011

Required Extended Orientation
All new CESL students must attend!

Useful Information Session Time: To Be Announced
* Immigration

* Driver’s License

*  Where to shop

* All about CESL

* How to travel

* Favorite places

Culture Shock and Adjustment  Time: To Be Announced
*  What is culture shock?

* Discussion of cultural values

* Your experience in the U.S.

* Culture shock experts

s **Pirza and Refreshments™*




National Formosa University
Schedule of Activities

the Center for English as a Second Language

Week One: July 4 —July 9

Summer 2011
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Sunday, July 3

Students arrive in St. Louis
Travel to Carbondale

Monday, July 4

A tour of Carbondale by 14-passenger bus
4:00 - Welcome Dinner at Giant City (5:00 reservation)
July 4" fireworks at SIU Abe Martin Field at 9

Tuesday, July 5

8:00 — Meet Lucas to walk to CESL for TOEFL and Orientation;
BRING PASSPORT, VISA, and ALL PAPERWORK!

Wednesday, July 6

8:30 am — Schedules are distributed
9:10 am - Classes begin

Thursday, July 7

CESL classes
1:40-1:50 - CESL Tea Time, CESL Hallway
7:00 pm Sunset Concert at Turley Park

Friday, July 8 * CESLclasses
* (Carbondale Friday Night Fair from 6:00 to 9:00 pm
Saturday, July 9 * Metropolis Superman Statue & Second Saturday in Paducah (art

galleries and brunch, with I-Shou)
Departure: 3:00 pm

Week Two: July 10 —July 16

Sunday, July 10

Free time in Carbondale

Monday, July 11

CESL classes

Tuesday, July 12

CESL classes

Wednesday, July 13

CESL classes
CESL bowling event — Details coming soon!

Thursday, July 14

CESL classes
1:40-1:50 - CESL Tea Time, CESL Hallway
7:00 pm Sunset Concert at Shryock (on campus)

Friday, July 15

CESL classes
8:00-10:00 pm SIUC Moonlight Canoe Trip (free) at Campus Lake

Saturday, July 16

Take students to the farmer’s market — 10am
Go to Spillway/Kincaid Lake — students should bring food/drinks
for picnic. —12pm




Week Three

Sunday, July 17

Free time in Carbondale

Monday, July 18 CESL classes
Tuesday, July 19 CESL classes
Wednesday, July 20 CESL classes
Thursday, July 21 CESL classes

1:40-1:50 - CESL Tea Time, CESL Hallway
7:00 pm Sunset Concert at Turley Park

Friday, July 22

CESL classes
free night in Carbondale

Saturday, July 23

CESL trip St. Louis — stay tuned for details!

Week Four

Sunday, July 24

Free time in Carbondale

Monday, July 25

CESL classes

Tuesday, July 26

CESL classes

Wednesday, July 27

CESL classes

Thursday, July 28

CESL classes
1:40-1:50 - CESL Tea Time, CESL Hallway
7:00 pm Sunset Concert at Shryock (on campus)

Friday, July 29

CESL classes
6:00 - Free movie (No Reservations) at Walker’s Bluff from 7-10
pm. Bring money for snacks.

Saturday, July 30

2:00 pm - Marion mall (perhaps dinner at 17" Street or Red
Lobster?)
Miner’s Game at 7:05

Week Five

Sunday, July 31

Free time in Carbondale

Monday, August 1

CESL classes

Tuesday, August 2

CESL classes

Wednesday, August 3

CESL classes

Thursday. August 4

CESL classes
1:40-1:50 - CESL Tea Time, CESL Hallway
7:00 pm Sunset Concert at Turley Park

Friday, August 5

CESL Classes
Free night in Carbondale

Saturday, August 6

Giant City: Hiking and Ice Cream (students pay)




Week Six

Farewell dinner at Catherine’s house

Sunday, August 7

Free time in Carbondale

Monday, August 8

Final Exams for CESL

Tuesday, August 9

Final Exams for CESL

Wednesday, August 10

Final Exams/TOEFL for CESL

Thursday, August 11

5:00 pm - Farewell dinner

Friday, August 12

1:00 pm - Graduation ceremony

Saturday, August 13

Students depart at 7:30 am on the train
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